10-11-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

**RECOl** 

10-24-2001

EET

10-11-01

	10188488MLY
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Arlington, VA 22202-3513	RE: Our File: TM201
<ol> <li>Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)</li> </ol>	2. <u>Name and Address of</u> receiving party(ies)
NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT CORP SUITE 200 200 WEST NINTH STREET PLAZ WILMINGTON, DE 19801	c/o VAIL & SCHNEIDER, P.C.
<pre>( ) Individual(s) ( ) Association ( ) General Partnership ( ) Limited Partnership (x) Corporation-Delaware ( ) Other</pre>	<ul> <li>( ) Individual(s) citizenship</li> <li>( ) Association</li> <li>( ) General Partnership</li> <li>( ) Limited Partnership</li> <li>(x) Corporation-California</li> <li>( ) Other</li> </ul>
representative designation	lled in the United States, a domestic is attached: ( ) Yes ( ) No
(X) New ( ) Resubmission Doc (Non-Recordation ( ) Correction of PT	
4. Nature of conveyance:	
<pre>(X) Assignment; ( ) Security Agreeme ( ) Other;</pre>	( ) Merger nt; ( ) Change of Name
Execution Date:	February 18, 2000
5. Application number(s)	or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application	No.(s) B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)
MUELIER 00000241 690266 40.00 G9 100.00 B7	690286; 1250466; 1322748; 1888565; 2095617

Additional numbers attached ( ) Yes (X) No

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0269



<u> </u>	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning
ο.	document should be mailed:
	McGlew and Tuttle, P.C.
	Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-0827
	Scarborough, New Tolk 10310-0627
7.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 140.00
	<ul><li>(X) Enclosed</li><li>( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>( ) Already submitted</li></ul>
9.	Deposit account number: 13-0410
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
10.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	elia M. Perry <u>Cecelia YNGEL2</u> October 11, 2001 son signing Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents $\underline{5}$
CMP Enc	:lp losures: - Assignment Document - Check for recording fee of \$ 140.00
NOT	E: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0270

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated February // , 2000 between NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with offices and a place of business at 200 West Ninth Street Plaza, Suite 200, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignor"), and RANGONI U.S. CORP.. a California corporation, with offices and a place of business at 7620-A Girard Avenue, La Jolla, California 92037 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, by itself and through its predecessors in interest, adopted and has used the trademark AMALFI and variations and combinations thereof, and is the owner of the related U.S. Trademark Registrations and unregistered trademarks listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- 1. the Trademarks, and all applications, registrations and renewals thereof;
- 2. the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with such Trademarks; and
- 3. the right to suc and recover damages for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this day of February, 2000.

NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 18 May of February, 2000. By: 1200 Title: President

Shella M. Leelerman Date: 2/18/00
Shella M. Lieberman

Notary Public Notary Public State of New York
No. 4998416
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED: Qualified in Westchester County

Commission Expires June 29, 2000

J/Maw/sheets\lig\licenses\Amalti US Tmark Assign.doc

**EXHIBIT A** 

## U.S. TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

MARK	DATE FILED	APPL.#	REG. DATE	REG.#	STATUS	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
AMALFI	5/8/1995	74/670,946	9/9/1997	2,095,617	REGISTERED	6	Eyeglasses, frames for spectacles and sunglasses
	74.47080	7374 737	9/6/1983	1,250,466	REGISTERED	25	Shoes and pantyhose
AMALFI	// 14/ 1302		0.00,00	890 008	REGISTERED	25	Women's shoes
AMALFI (Stylized)	12/19/1958	72/064,596	12/22/1959	090,200		i c	
MACIK BY AMAI FI	4/13/1994	74/512,370	4/11/1995	1,888,565	REGISTERED	67	LOOIWEAL
	6/18/1084	73/485.539	2/26/1985	1,322,748	REGISTERED	42	Retail store services

Including any and all variations or combinations of the foregoing as used but not registered by Nine West now or in the past, on or in connection with Nine West's goods and services, as trademarks, service marks, trade names or logos, except for the marks set forth on Schedule D (the "Unregistered Trademarks")

## CANADIAN TRADEMARK

								010/1010/0000
	VOTATION OF	OATE EII ED	# IddV	REG. DATE	REG. #	STATUS	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
MARK	COUNTRY	מאודויה					,	To the second of
		00011001	799790	2/18/1999	509 597	REGISTERED	ກ	Eyeglasses, Ilailles loi
AMALFI	CANADA	1/59/1998	/00/00					spectacles and
								singlasses

J.Nawisheets/ljg\licenses\Amalfi US Tmark Assign.doc

2

**RECORDED: 10/11/2001** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0272**